### 503420787 08/03/2015

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3467421

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/26/2013

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SPINAL VENTURES LLC	03/26/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPINAL VENTURES, LLC
Street Address:	5126 GERARD
City:	PINCKNEY
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48169

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11627771

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (248) 645-1483

Email: IPDocket@H2Law.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 WEST FOURTH STREET

Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067-2557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060210.00603
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRENT K. ENGLISH
SIGNATURE:	/Trent K. English/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Merger Documents#page1.tif source=Merger Documents#page2.tif source=Merger Documents#page3.tif source=Merger Documents#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036240 FRAME: 0726

503420787

# Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

## Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

for

SPINAL VENTURES LLC

ID NUMBER: B8774T

received by facsimile transmission on March 26, 2013 is hereby endorsed Filed on March 26, 2013 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 26TH day of March, 2013.

Alan J. Schefke, Director

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 13085

PATENT REEL: 036240 FRAME: 0727

l. The n	ame of each constituent limited flability company and their	Identification numbers are:
Spin	al Ventures LLC	B8774T
!. The na	ame of the surviving limited liability company and its identi	fication number is:
Spi	nai Ventures, LLC	
. Check	one of the following:	
X The	ere are no changes to be made to the Articles of Organiza	ition of the surviving limited liability company.
	e amendments to the Articles, or a restatement of the Articlected by the merger are as follows:	les, of the surviving limited liability company to be

03/26/2013 12:28PM (GMT-04:00)

4. Other provisions with respect to the merg	jer are as follows:	
Complete only if an effective date is desire after receipt of this document in this office	ed other than the date of filing. This date must be no more than 90 days	
The merger shall be effective on the	_ day of	
The Plan of Merger was approved by the with section 702(1).	members of each constituent limited liability company in accordance	
The merger is permitted by the law of the organized and each foreign constituent co	jurisdiction under whose law each foreign constituent company is impany has compiled with that law in effecting the merger.	
The assumed names being transferred to Name on file prior to the merger are: <u>Assumed name</u>	continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Assumed  LLC transferred from Expiration date	
······································		
9. Nonsurvivor name as new assumed name	es under which business is to be conducted are:	
This Certificate is hereby signed as required	by Section 103 of the Act.	
n/ath	Signed this Low day of March 2013	
Signed mis day or	Spinal Ventures, LLC	
Spinal Ventures LLC  [Name of Limites Unblow Company)	(Name of Lindus Lieuws Sompany)	
ech Vernel	(Cignutors of Manufacture, Manufact of Authorized Against	
(Signakur of Mamber, Managed or Authorized Apport  Don Kennedy, MANACES	Don Kennedy, Chief Managor	
(Type or Print Name and Capacity) (Type or Print Harne and Capacity)		

papazo - azzzzádál CT Syava Oslika

03/26/2013 12:28PM (GMT-04:00)

C2S/C13-7013 (Rev. (04/01)		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	m
MICHIGAN I	DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & INDU		
Date Received	BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICE FORBUREAU USE ONL	***************************************	
wee Herrina	(POSTOCHEMO DE CITE	3 9	***************************************
	This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.		
	Spinal Ventures LLC		
idress	5126 Gerard Drive		
Żły	State Zip Code		
	Pinckney Michigan 48169	EFFECTIVE DATE:	***************************************
Document will be re If left blank doc	turned to the name and address you enter above cument will be mailed to the registered office.	<b>&gt;</b>	
	ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION		n melake waan miliki
	by Domestic Limited Liability Compani	es B	
	ase read information and instructions on last page)	Common and the common	· Adalas
RTICLE I	ovisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the under	educa execate nie tonomiut	į ruudos.
X 8 8 & F & LT 8			
he name of the limit	ed liability company is:	Spinal Ventures LLC	
RTICLE II			
***************************************	ses for which the limited liability company is forms	nd ie to parana in any artivi	ity within the pulicses
RTICLE III			
***************************************	ited liability company if other than perpetual is		*****
RTICLE IV			
	of the location of the registered office is:		
5126 G	The state of the s	y , Michigan	48168
(Street Address) . The mailing address	(City) s of the registered office if different than above:		(ZIP Code)
	or allo regional addition if different trials above.		
(Street Address or P.O. Bo	76)	. Michigan	27th d-1-1
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Classic Francisco de	** {**********************************
The name of the res	sident agent at the registered office is:	Paul Zwirkosk	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
TICLE V (Insert any	y desired additional provision authorized by the Act; at	ach additional pages if needs	d.)
	The LLC will be managed by a Ma	anaging Member	
	Signed this18 day ofCo	tober 200	)4
		PP	
	By		Minimi
	(Signatural) Psyri Zwirko	ski	
	Tigow or Print Name	z)	•••••
	Acies and the second se		10/17/2004 08:29

PATENT REEL: 036240 FRAME: 0730

**RECORDED: 08/03/2015**